2890

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd

127

SCHEDULE 1
General Decisions Approved

Tariff
Item

Rates of
Description of Goods Normal

Part
Duty I Ref. Effective
Pref. Ref. No. From To

CH

AK
AK

CH

HO
AK

AK
AK
AK

AK

CH
HO
AK

AK
AK

HO
HO

HO
AK

HO

HO
HO

HO
HO

DN
AK

AK

DN

84.21.011
84.21.029
84.21.029

84.21.029
84.22.009

84.40.011

84.40.021

84.40.029
84.45.009

84.45.009

84.45.009
84.45.009

84.45.009
84.45.009
84.45.009

84.45.009

84.45.009

84.45.009
84.47.009

84.59.059
84.59.059

84.59.059
84.59.059

84.61.021
84.61.021

84.61.021
84.61.021
84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021
84.61.021

84.61.021
84.61.021

84.63.029
84.63.029

85.04.011

85.11.009

Samson industrial spray guns, models S.M.S., T.S.I., T.U.,
B.A., O.A., X.A., G.A., S.L.P., S.5.2.

D type water sprinkler heads, 10mm chrome 689C

Fire fog nozzles for fire sprinkler systems

Fixed fire water monitors

Spare and service parts solely for use in the repair and
maintenance of Doppelmayr ski lifts regardless of
classification, but excluding parts for general use and
those parts which are determined by the Minister

Washer extractors rated at 22kg dry weight capacity and over,
viz;

Milnor 3020 NSE

Wascator FLE220

Catalogued parts of ATYC dyeing machines, regardless of
tariff classification, excluding parts of general use
Cold spotting system for removing stains from garments
Bandsawing machine fully automatic Alexander model

triple 12

Hand operated bending machines solely for use in the
forming of valu guide rails into radious turns

Heiniger combination shearing grinder

Hydraulic micropresses 300 tonne and 500 tonne capacity
model MDM, MP for coining purposes

Key seating machine Lunn Davis model 15VS/800

Makita portable cut-off machine, models 2412N, 2414 and 2416S
Meltog filter tube making machine model 157 conversion parts
from A3 to AS

Mobile valve renovation and refacing machines viz;

{1) Hauerwas Mobil, type 3 Doppelex, NW 300-1000mm

(2) Hauerwas Doppelex, Mobil, type DM-2 80-300mm

(3) Taumellis III, 50-400mm

(4) Dewramet, lapping machines types 9751A, 9752A, 9753A,
(5) Dewramet, reseater lapping machine, 9754

Prutton model M75N-VB planetary naill rolling machine,
complete with control system, feed system, die holders

and electrics

Stankoimport model H5222 combination punch, shear and

bar cutter machines

Valon Kone model VK-32S and VK26MX debarking machines
Brazepaste applicators

Components as may be approved for use in the expansion of medium

density fibre reject bin

APPROVED:

Bottom feed chains

Pneumatic fan

Doffing roll assemblies

Main drive gearbox triple reduction

Bin level detectors

Electric motors (AC55kW, 1500 r.p.m)
Plastic film perforating machine in-line

Round head collator machine for nails in coills or strips plastic

collated

AEROSOL VALVES VIZ:

Newman green female valves

AUTOMATIC PROCESS CONTROL VALVES (A VALVE CONTROLLED
BY A CONTROLLING INSTRUMENT) VIZ;

Electrically operated - all sizes

Hydraulically operated - all sizes

Diaphragm operated - all sizes

Stainless steel piston operated - all sizes

Bedini CNG and LPG solenoid aluminium vaporising regulating valves

Gauge isolator viz: Hydac, UCC models

Nozzles for hose peculiar to fire fighting {(excluding nozzles of

plastic), having any or all of the following characteristics:
(a) a positive, variable gallonage flow selection;

(b) a positive pre-selected discharge pattern control;

(c) a flow rate greater than 2250 litres per minute

Post mix beverage faucets/valves for the manufacture of soft drink

dispensing units

Premix dispensing valves for the dispensing of soft drinks or wine
Pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, (other than valves with

pressures 350 psi to 10,000 psi inclusive)

stop valves, safety shut off valves, filler valves, hydrostatic )
relief and safety relief valves, service valves, ullage valves,
vapour/liquid withdrawl valves, vapour equalising valves, vent,

needle valves, and all other types of valves, on condition
that they are for use solely on liquid petroleum gas (L.P.G.)
bulk or transportable storage tank/cylinder installations

(ie automotive)

NOTE: This concession also includes adaptors, connectors,
couplings, caps and plugs for use with such LPG installations.
These must be entered under their substantive items and if not

already covered by an approval will be admitted under the above

concession

Safety shut off valves excluding excess flow valves of working
pressures between 350 psi and 10,000 psi inclusive
THERMOSTATIC AND THERMOSCOPIC MIXING VALVES (FOR MIXING

STEAM OR HOT WATER WITH COLD WATER) VIZ;

All valves 25mm (1") and over;

Valves for mixing steam with cold water;

Rada valves types 53/1, 54/1;

Powers hydroguard multi-unit mixing valves models 431, 432

Danfoss thermostatic return temperature limiters and controlled

valves types FJV and VMT

Manual gear actuators for valves

Parts, other than parts of general use, for the repair of
"Flui drive scoop trimming fluid couplings"

Battery container sets of polypropylene of the following types
only

models; N100, Ni20, N150, N20O, N502/N570, N702

BOC Falcon S laser cutting machine

Free  Free 10 400431A  4/85
Free Free 15 931564A 10/84
Free Free 10 400455J 5/85

Free Free 10 931557J 6/84
Free Free 10 440168K §/85

Free Free 10 420203B 4/85

Free Free 10 440179E 5/85

Free Free 10 400433H 4/85
Free Free 10 400513K 12/84

Free Free 10 440084E 4/85

Free Free 10 480269B 1/85
Free Free 10 4003586 4/85

Free Free 10 400512A 12/84
Free Free 10 4004954 4/8S
Free Free 10 4004566 5/85

Free Free 99 401258F /85

Free Free 10 400457E 7/85

Free Free 10 440174D 1/85
Free Free 10 420137L 6/85

Free Free 10 460996E  7/85
Free Free 10 40077SB §/85

Free Free 10 400458C 5/85
Free Free 10 400514H 5/85

Free ..

400989E 5/85
Free .. A480267F 3/85

Free Free 10 210337A 11/84
Free .. 480755D  4/85
Free Free 10 931484K 1/85

Free .. 480771F 12/84

Free .. 480772D 12/85
Free .. 480765A 6/85

Free .. 400018J 6/85
Free .. 480770H 3/85

Free Free 10 460998A 4/85
Free Free 10 400459A  7/85

Free Free 15 400496F 5/85

Free Free 10 461003C 7/85

3/93
9/92
6/93

6/92
4/90

9/87

4/93

3/93
3/93

3/93

12/87
3/93

3/93
3/93
3/92

6/93

6/93

1/93
12/87

6/93
3/93

3/93
3/93

9/85
9/90

10/86
9/92
3/93

12/92

12/92
3/92

9/92
9/90

6/93
6/93

3/93

6/93



