Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/11 - cont'd

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		ates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			Effectiv From T	
AK	84.21.011	Samson industrial spray guns, models S.M.S., T.S.I., T.U., F.A., O.A., X.A., G.A., S.L.P., S.S.2.		Free	Free	10	400431A	4/85	3/93
AK AK	84.21.029	D type water sprinkler heads, 10mm chrome 68°C Fire fog nozzles for fire sprinkler systems		Free Free	Free Free		931564A 400455J		9/92 6/93
AK CH	84.21.029	Fixed fire water monitors Spare and service parts solely for use in the repair and		Free Free	Free Free	10	931557J 440168K	6/84	6/92 4/90
		maintenance of Doppelmayr ski lifts regardless of classification, but excluding parts for general use and				•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 0,00	1, 2 4
WN	84.40.011	those parts which are determined by the Minister Washer extractors rated at 22kg dry weight capacity and over, viz; Milnor 3020 NSE		Free	Free	10	420203E	4/85	9/87
СН	84.40.021	Wascator FLE220 Catalogued parts of ATYC dyeing machines, regardless of		Free	Free	10	440179E	5/85	4/93
AK	84.40.029 84.45.009	tariff classification, excluding parts of general use Cold spotting system for removing stains from garments Bandsawing machine fully automatic Alexander model		Free	Free	10	400433H		3/93
AK CH	84.45.009	triple 12		Free Free	Free Free	10	400513K 440084E		3/93 3/93
но	84.45.009	forming of valu guide rails into radious turns		Free	Free	10	480269B		12/87
AK	84.45.009	Hydraulic micropresses 300 tonne and 500 tonne capacity model MDM, MP for coining purposes		Free	Free	10	400358G		3/93
AK AK AK	84.45.009 84.45.009 84.45.009	Key seating machine Lunn Davis model 15VS/800 Makita portable cut-off machine, models 2412N, 2414 and 2416S Meitog filter tube making machine model 157 conversion parts		Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10		4/85	3/93 3/93
AK	84.45.009	from Å3 to Å5		Free	Free	10 99			3/92 6/93
AK	04.40.003	(1) Hauerwas Mobil, type 3 Doppelex, NW 300-1000mm (2) Hauerwas Doppelex, Mobil, type DM-2 80-300mm (3) Taumellis III, 50-400mm		1100		33	4012301	2703	0,33
A V	04 45 000	(4) Dewramet, lapping machines types 9751A, 9752A, 9753A, (5) Dewramet, reseater lapping machine, 9754		P=	C	10	4004575	7/05	03
AK	84.45.009	Prutton model M75N-VB planetary nail rolling machine, complete with control system, feed system, die holders and electrics		Free	Free	10	400457E	7/85	6/93
СН	84.45.009	Stankoimport model H5222 combination punch, shear and bar cutter machines		Free	Free	10	440174D	1/85	1/93
HO D N	84.47.009 84.59.059	Valon Kone model VK-32S and VK26MX debarking machines Brazepaste applicators		Free Free	Free Free	10		7/85	12/87 6/93
AK	84.59.059	density fibre reject bin	uma	Free	Free	10	400775B	5/85	3/93
		APPROVED: Bottom feed chains							
		Pneumatic fan Doffing roll assemblies Main drive gearbox triple reduction							
		Bin level detectors Electric motors (ACSSkW, 1500 r.p.m)							
AK AK	84.59.059 84.59.059	Plastic film perforating machine in line Round head collator machine for nails in colls or strips plast		Free Free	Free Free		400458C 400514H		3/93 3/93
но	84.61.021	AEROSOL VALVES VIZ:		Free					
но	84.61.021	Newman green female valves AUTOMATIC PROCESS CONTROL VALVES (A VALVE CONTROLLED		Free			400989E 480267F		9/85 9/90
		BY A CONTROLLING INSTRUMENT) VIZ; Electrically operated - all sizes							
		Hydraulically operated - all sizes Diaphragm operated - all sizes Stainless steel piston operated - all sizes							
НО НО	84.61.021 84.61.021	Bedini CNG and LPG solenoid aluminium vaporising regulating va	lves	Free Free	Free	10	210337A 480755D		10/86 9/92
AK		Nozzles for hose peculiar to fire fighting (excluding nozzles plastic), having any or all of the following characteristics:	of	Free	Free		931484K		3/93
		(a) a positive, variable gallonage flow selection;(b) a positive pre-selected discharge pattern control;							
но	84.61.021	(c) a flow rate greater than 2250 litres per minute Post mix beverage faucets/valves for the manufacture of soft di	rink	Free			480771F	12/84	12/92
НО	84.61.021	dispensing units Premix dispensing valves for the dispensing of soft drinks or valves to the pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, (other than valves	wine	Free Free			480772D 480765A		12/92 3/92
но	04.01.021	pressures 350 psi to 10,000 psi inclusive) stop valves, safety shut off valves, filler valves, hydrostatic		,0		••	-50,00A	3, 33	3/36
		relief and safety relief valves, service valves, ullage valves vapour/liquid withdrawl valves, vapour equalising valves, vent	,						
		needle valves, and all other types of valves, on condition that they are for use solely on liquid petroleum gas (L.P.G.)							
		bulk or transportable storage tank/cylinder installations (ie automotive)							
		NOTE: This concession also includes adaptors, connectors, couplings, caps and plugs for use with such LPG installations.							
,		These must be entered under their substantive items and if not already covered by an approval will be admitted under the above concession							
но	84.61.021	Safety shut off valves excluding excess flow valves of working pressures between 350 psi and 10 000 psi inclusive		Free		• •	400018J	6/85	9/92
но	84.61.021	THERMOSTATIC AND THERMOSCOPIC MIXING VALVES (FOR MIXING STEAM OR HOT WATER WITH COLD WATER) VIZ;		Free		••	480770H	3/85	9/90
		All valves 25mm (1") and over; Valves for mixing steam with cold water;							
		Rada valves types 53/1, 54/1; Powers hydroguard multi-unit mixing valves models 431, 432							
DN	04 47 000	Danfoss thermostatic return temperature limiters and controlled valves types FJV and VMT		Erec	Eree	10	4600004	4/05	6/07
DN AK	84.63.029 84.63.029	Manual gear actuators for valves Parts, other than parts of general use, for the repair of "Flui drive scoop trimming fluid couplings"		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460998A 400459A	4/85 7/85	6/93 6/93
AK	85.04.011	Battery container sets of polypropylene of the following types only		Free	Free	15	400496F	5/85	3/93
DN	85.11.009	models; N100, N120, N150, N200, N502/N570, N702 BOC Falcon S laser cutting machine		Free	Free	10	461003C	7/85	6/93